

19 December 2017

K I Davis

By pdf copy to email address fyi-request-6944-961b46a8@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe K I Davis

OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST - REFINEMENT OF SCOPE

On 5 December 2017, you requested the following information:

- 1. Please supply any agreement document(s) current and previous agreements that Te Māngai Pāho has with Nga Taonga Sound & Vision or the former Film Archive.
- 2. Please supply any reports (from 2013 onwards) received by Te Māngai Pāho from Nga Taonga/Film Archive that relate to the work undertaken under those agreement(s).

In planning our response, we note that your request covers ten years of agreements and five years of reports. This may take some time to assemble and prepare for release. As part of this process we will also need to liaise with affected third parties prior to release of any documents.

We would appreciate any guidance you may be able to provide in terms of the specific areas or time periods you are most interested in so that we might be better able to assist in meeting your request within the standard timeframe.

Nāku noa, nā

Larry Parr

Kaihautū-Chief Executive